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14th October, 2024

Racing Fixtures for the Bangalore Winter Meeting 2024-2025

S# Date Day Races

First Day 1st November, 2024 Friday The Rajyotsava Trophy
Second Day 9th November, 2024  |Saturday :
Third Day 16th November, 2024 |Saturday
Fourth Day 23rd November, 2024 |Saturday |The Bangalore Turf Club Trophy
Fifth Day 29th November, 2024 |Friday
Sixth Day 30th November, 2024 |Saturday |The Bangalore 1000 Guineas(GlI)
Seventh Day 6th December, 2024 Friday The Ashoka Chakra Cup
Eighth Day 13th December, 2024 |Friday
Ninth Day 14th December, 2024 |Saturday |[The Bangalore 2000 Guineas(Gll)
Tenth Day 21st December, 2024 |Saturday
Eleventh Day 28th December, 2024 |Saturday |The Chief Minister's Trophy

The Bangalore Oaks(Gll) &
Twelfth Day 4th January, 2025 Saturday The New Year Cup (GlII)
Thirteenth Day 10th January, 2025 Friday '
Fourteenth Day 18th January, 2025 Saturday

The Bangalore Race Course 162nd Year
Fifteenth Day 25th January, 2025 Saturday |[Commemoration Trophy &

The Bangalore Winter Million -
Sixteenth Day 26th January, 2025 Sunday [The HPSL Bangalore Derby (Gl)
Seventeenth Day 31st January, 2025 Friday
Eighteenth Day 7th February, 2025 Friday The Stayers' Trial Stakes
Nineteenth Day 14th February, 2025 Friday
Twentieth Day 15th February, 2025 Saturday |The Sprinters' Trial Stakes
Twentyfirst Day 22nd February, 2025  [Saturday |The Bangalore Juvenile Million{GlII)
Twentysecond Day [8th March, 2025 Saturday
Twentythird Day 15th March, 2025 Saturday
Twentyfourth Day  |22nd March, 2025 Saturday |The Governor's Trophy

(Above dates are subject to change)
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